No. 23-1007

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

CASEY CUNNINGHAM, ET AL., PETITIONERS
\2

CORNELL UNIVERSITY, ET AL.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that all parties required to be served have been served with copies of
the MOTION OF THE UNITED STATES AS AMICUS CURIAE SUPPORTING
PETITIONERS FOR LEAVE TO PARTICIPATE IN AND FOR DIVIDED ORAL
ARGUMENT, via e-mail and first-class mail, postage prepaid, this 20th day of December,
2024.

[See Attached Service List]

Elizabeth B. Prelogar
Solicitor General

Counsel of Record
Department of Justice
Washington, D.C. 20530-0001
(202) 514-2217

December 20, 2024

Due to the continuing delay in receiving incoming mail at the Department of Justice, in
addition to mailing your brief via first-class mail, we would appreciate a fax or email copy of
your brief. If that is acceptable to you, please fax your brief to Charlene Goodwin, Supervisory
Case Management Specialist, Office of the Solicitor General, at (202) 514-8844, or email at
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov. Ms. Goodwin’s phone number is (202) 514-2217 or 2218.
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Xiao Wang

University of Virginia School of Law
Supreme Court Litigation Clinic
580 Massie Road

Charlottesville, VA 22903
434-924-8956
x.wang@law.virginia.edu

Nicole A. Saharsky

Mayer Brown LLP

1999 K Street NW

Washington, DC 20006

202-263-3000

NSAHARSKY @MAYERBROWN.COM

Nancy G. Ross

Mayer Brown LLP

71 South Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL 60606
312-782-0600
nross@mayerbrown.com

Michael Anthony Scodro
Mayer Brown LLP

71 South Wacker Drive
Chicago, IL 60606
312-782-0600
mscodro@mayerbrown.com

Mark George Boyko

Bailey & Glasser, LLP

34 N. Gore Avenue

Suite 102

Webster Groves, MO 63119
314.863.5446
mboyko@baileyglasser.com

Louis Lopez

AARP Foundation

601 East Street NW
Washington, DC 20049
202-434-6666
llopez@aarp.or

John Joseph Nestico

Schneider Wallace Cottrell Konecky LLP
2138 Harris Rd.

Charlotte, NC 28211

540-740-2946
jnestico@schneiderwallace.com
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Robert S. Peck

Center for Constitutional Litigation, PC
1901 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Suite 1101

Washington, DC 20009

202-944-2874
ROBERT.PECK@CCLFIRM.COM
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